

Docket No. 13DV13454

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kevin R. Leamy Thomas U. Watson  / /	Name: General Electric Company
Thomas U. Watson William J. Simpson	) Internal Address:
William J. Myers, Jr.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e Colomostadu Ou NIV 710
Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP;
Execution Date: Sep 24, 2001 Oct 1, 20	01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Sep 25, 2001 Sep 24, 2001	<u> 09/971,528</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
Sep 24, 2001 Oct 1, 2001 Sep 25, 3	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	condence 6. Total number of applications and patents invol
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00
internal Address:	Enclosed
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/I	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0865
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP:	45215
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: Customer Number: 006111	
Customer Number: 006111	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Customer Number: 006111  9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Customer Number: 006111  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregative copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Customer Number: 006111  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe a true copy of the original document.  William Scott Andes Name of Person Signing	Boing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest a true copy of the original document.  William Scott Andes Name of Person Signing  To	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is  Signature  Date
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregative copy of the original document.  William Scott Andes Name of Person Signing  To  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE  going information is true and correct and any attached copy is  Signature  Date  Do Not detach this portion
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.  William Scott Andes Name of Person Signing  To  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet into	Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE  going information is true and correct and any attached copy is  Signature  Date  Do Not detach this portion

9/00

ASSIGNME	ENT		Docket Number	
Earned and valuable second at the control of the co			13DV13454	
For good and valuable consideration, of which I	•	•		
KEVIN RICHARD LEAMY		LOVELAND, OHIO		
THOMAS ULMONT WATSON	_	HAMILTON, OHIO		
WILLIAM JOSEPH SIMPSON	of	1.11.15.01.1, OTHO		
WILLIAM JOSEPH MYERS, Jr	_	WEST CHE	STER, OHIO	
	of of			
	of			
eatent  executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.:,	filed			
and any and all applications for patent and patent continuations and extensions thereof, and all right authorize and request any official whose duty it is therefrom to said General Electric Company, or it consideration, but at the expense of said Company facts known to me respecting said improvem divisional, continuing and reissue applications, much company, its successors, assigns, and nominees countries.	nts of priority resulting from to issue patents, to issue patents, to issue some second or assigns and the second of the second	n the filing of a any patents and agree that said Company all proceeding generally do a oper patent process.	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting t on request and without further or or its representatives or nominees programmed in the said said said said said said on said said.	
Date	KEVI	N RICHARD	LEAMY	
State of OHIO ) SS:				
County of _ HAMILTON _)				
This 2 day of Sup			efore me personally came the	
above named, KEVIN RICHARD LEAMY			onally known as the individual	
while the foregoing assignment, w	vno acknowledged to m orth.	e mai ne/sni	e executed the same of his/her	
My Commission Expires May 1, 200			<i>Q</i> : 4 0	
	~ <u>U.   10</u>	ullille	Bescharf ary Public)	
(M)	;	(Note	ary Public) $$	
COF CAMPE				

State of _OHIO ) SS:  County of _HAMILTON	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13454		
State of _OHIO	10/1/01		Ton Stant	She	
County of HAMILTON  Date  County of HAMILTON  This 25	' Date		9		
day of October 2001, before me personally known as the personal property of the personal propert	State of OHIO	) SS:			
September 24, 200   Cotton	County of _ HAMILTON	_)			
Date    Country of HAMILTON   Date   May 1, 2003	This	day of October	- 200i r	oefore me personally can	
Date  WILLIAM JOSEPH SIMPSON  State of _ OHIO	Michigan value executed to	he foregoing assignr will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged to me therein set forth.	e that he/she executed th	
State of OHIO ) SS:  County of HAMILTON  Aday of State of OHIO ) SS:  County of HAMILTON  Aday of State of OHIO ) SS:  County of HAMILTON  Date  September 14, 200   WILLIAM JOSEPH SIMPSON   to me personally known as the second of the second			V. / Machalle (Notary	Public)	
State of OHIO ) SS:  County of HAMILTON   This 25	09-25-0	) /	Millian Jes	-) []Sv7	
County of HAMILTON  This 25 H day of Lotentes , 2001, before me personally known as the personally known as the personal will have been secured to me that he/she executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes therein set forth.  **Total Public State of Othe My 1, 2003  **Description of the William Joseph My 1, 2003  **September 34, 2001  **Date**  *	Date		WILLIAM JOSEPH SEMPSO	N	
day of Signature States of the Notary Public State of OHIO  This 25 TH day of Signature States of the Notary Public State of OHIO  This 25 TH day of Signature States of the Notary Public State of OHIO  This 24 TH day of Signature States of States	State of OHIO	) SS:	•		
day of Signature States of the Notary Public State of OHIO  This 25 TH day of Signature States of the Notary Public State of OHIO  This 25 TH day of Signature States of the Notary Public State of OHIO  This 24 TH day of Signature States of States	County of _ HAMILTON	_)			
September 34, 2001  Date  State of _OHIO   SS:  County of _HAMILTON		0 1	2,221.		
September 34, 2001  Date  State of _OHIO ) SS:  County of _HAMILTON _ This24 TH	the above-named WILL	_ day of	ON to me	personally known as the	
September 24, 2001  Date  State of _OHIO ) SS:  County of _HAMILTON	Minima de variante executen r	ne loregoing assigni	nert, who doknowledged to the	e that he/she executed ti	
September 64, 200)  Date  WILLIAM JOSEPH MYERS, Jr.  State of _OHIO ) SS:  County of _HAMILTON  This24 TH	Motory N	blic, State of Ohio	1		
September 24, 2001  Date  WILLIAM JOSEPH MYERS, Jr.  State of _ OHIO			D. Muhelle	3 (School	
State of _OHIO ) SS:  County of _HAMILTON _)  This	OF OF		(Notary	Public)	
State of _OHIO ) SS:  County of _HAMILTON _)  This					
County of HAMILTON  This	September a	£4,2001	William Jos WILLIAM JOSEPH MYER	s, ir.	
the above-named _ WILLIAM TOSEPH MYERS In to me personally known a individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed to fits/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	State of OHIO	) SS:			
the above-named _ WILLIAM TOSEPH MYERS In to me personally known a individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed to the first of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	County of _ HAMILTON	<b>)</b> 0	_		
D. MICHELLE BIBCHOF  Motary Public, State of Onto  M. Michielle Bischof  Mr. Crambon M. Company M.	the above-named _ wπ.τ individual who executed t	IAM IOSEPH MYER the foregoing assigni	to memory to memore to memore, who acknowledged to memore to memore to memore to memore to memore to memore to me	e personally known as the	
(Notary Public)	Motary		D. Mululle B. (Notary	y Public)	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/05/2001** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012251 FRAME: 0513